Incentive Plan, as amended.

Holders of common stock are entitled to one vote for each share held of record on all matters submitted to a vote of shareholders. Shareholders
do not have the right to cumulate their votes in the election of directors. Holders of common stock are entitled to receive dividends when and if
declared by our board of directors out of funds legally available therefor, subject to any contractual restrictions on the payment of dividends and
to any restrictions on the payment of dividends imposed by the terms of any outstanding preferred shares or debt securities. Shares of common
stock carry no preemptive or conversion or subscription rights and are not subject to redemption or sinking fund provisions.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2012 on an actual basis and on an as adjusted basis to reflect this offering.

The table should be read in conjunction with, and is qualified in its entirety by reference to, our unaudited historical financial statements and the
accompanying notes included in our Quarterly Report on Form 10�Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2012, which are incorporated by
reference herein.

September 30, 2012

Actual
(unaudited)

As
Adjusted

(unaudited)
(dollars in thousands)

Stockholders equity:
Common Stock, $0.001 par value; 90,000,000 shares authorized; 16,672,694 shares issued and
outstanding; 20,147,694 shares issued and outstanding as adjusted $ 17 $ 20
Preferred stock, $0.001 par value; 10,000,000 shares authorized; no shares issued �  �
Additional paid-in capital 122,268 145,696
Accumulated deficit 108,731 108,731
Total stockholders� equity $ 13,561 $ 36,992
The information above is based on 16,672,694 shares of our common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2012 and does not include:

� 2,522,670 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding as of September 30, 2012, at a weighted
average exercise price of $9.50 per share (including 22,329 shares of common stock that were issued upon the exercise of
options from September 30, 2012 through January 14, 2013 and options to purchase 56,429 shares of common stock that were
forfeited or expired subsequent to September 30, 2012);

� 727,100 options granted under our 2005 Equity Incentive Plan, as amended, from September 30, 2012 through January 14, 2013;
and

� 19,498 restricted shares of common stock that were forfeited to us and returned to the pool of authorized shares available for
issuance under our 2005 Equity Incentive Plan, as amended, from September 30, 2012 through January 14, 2013.

Edgar Filing: AtriCure, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 12

S-7

Edgar Filing: AtriCure, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value on September 30, 2012 was approximately $13.5 million, or $0.81 per share of common stock. �Net tangible book
value� is total assets minus the sum of liabilities and intangible assets. �Net tangible book value per share� is net tangible book value divided by the
total number of shares of common stock outstanding. After giving effect to the sale of shares of common stock offered by us in this offering at a
price of $7.25 per share, less the underwriting discounts and other expenses of this offering payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible
book value on September 30, 2012 would have been approximately $37.0 million, or $1.83 per share of common stock. The following table
illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Public offering price per share $ 7.25
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2012 $ 0.81
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to offering $ 1.02
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2012 after giving effect to the offering $ 1.83
Dilution per share to investors in the offering $ 5.42
The above discussion and table are based on 16,672,694 common shares outstanding at September 30, 2012, and do not include, as of that date:

� 2,522,670 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding as of September 30, 2012, at a weighted
average exercise price of $9.50 per share (including 22,329 shares of common stock that were issued upon the exercise of
options from September 30, 2012 through January 14, 2013 and options to purchase 56,429 shares of common stock that were
forfeited or expired subsequent to September 30, 2012);

� 727,100 options granted under our 2005 Equity Incentive Plan, as amended, from September 30, 2012 through January 14, 2013;